
No. Heading Subheading HS Code

(HS 2017)

Description Base

Rate

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 AHKFTA

Category
10.01 Wheat and meslin.

- Durum wheat :

890 1001.11.00.00 - - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

891 1001.19.00.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- Other :

892 1001.91.00.00 - - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1001.99 - - Other :

- - - Fit for human consumption :

893 1001.99.11.00 - - - - Meslin 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

894 1001.99.12.00 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

895 1001.99.19.00 - - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- - - Other :

896 1001.99.91.00 - - - - Meslin 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

897 1001.99.99.00 - - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.02 Rye.

898 1002.10.00.00 - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

899 1002.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.03 Barley.

900 1003.10.00.00 - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

901 1003.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.04 Oats.

902 1004.10.00.00 - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

903 1004.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.05 Maize (corn).

904 1005.10.00.00 - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1005.90 - Other :

905 1005.90.10.00 - - Popcorn 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

906 1005.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.06 Rice.

1006.10 - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough) :

907 1006.10.10.00 - - Suitable for sowing 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

908 1006.10.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1006.20 - Husked (brown) rice :

909 1006.20.10.00 - - Hom Mali rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

910 1006.20.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1006.30 - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or 
glazed :

911 1006.30.30.00 - - Glutinous rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

912 1006.30.40.00 - - Hom Mali rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- - Other :

913 1006.30.91.00 - - - Parboiled rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

914 1006.30.99.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1006.40 - Broken rice :

915 1006.40.10.00 - - Of a kind used for animal feed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

916 1006.40.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.07 Grain sorghum.

917 1007.10.00.00 - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

918 1007.90.00.00 - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other cereals.

919 1008.10.00.00 - Buckwheat 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- Millet :

920 1008.21.00.00 - - Seed 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

921 1008.29.00.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

922 1008.30.00.00 - Canary seeds 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

923 1008.40.00.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

924 1008.50.00.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

925 1008.60.00.00 - Triticale 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

926 1008.90.00.00 - Other cereals 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

10.01 Wheat and meslin.

- Durum wheat :

1001.11.00 - - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.19.00 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Other:

1001.91.00 - - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99 - - Other:

- - - Fit for human consumption:

1001.99.11 - - - - Meslin 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.12 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.19 - - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - Other:

1001.99.91 - - - - Meslin 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.99 - - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.02 Rye.

1002.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1002.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.03 Barley.

1003.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1003.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.04 Oats.

1004.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1004.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.05 Maize (corn).

1005.10.00 -  Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1005.90 -  Other:

1005.90.10 - - Popcorn 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1005.90.90 - - Other 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.06 Rice.

1006.10 -  Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

1006.10.10 - - Suitable for sowing 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.10.90 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.20 -  Husked (brown) rice:

1006.20.10 - - Hom Mali rice 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.20.90 - - Other 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.30 -  Semi-milled or wholly milled rice,

whether or not polished or glazed:

1006.30.30 - - Glutinous rice 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.30.40 - - Hom Mali rice 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Other:

1006.30.91 - - - Parboiled rice 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.30.99 - - - Other 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 3:

Schedule of Cambodia
AHTN 2017 Base Rate

(%)

(MFN 2014)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1006.40 - Broken rice:

1006.40.10 - - Of a kind used for animal feed 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.40.90 - - Other 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.07 Grain sorghum.

1007.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1007.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds;

other cereals.

1008.10.00 -  Buckwheat 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Millet:

1008.21.00 - - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.29.00 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.30.00 -  Canary seeds 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.40.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.50.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.60.00 - Triticale 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.90.00 -  Other cereals 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

10.01 Wheat and meslin.

- Durum wheat :

890 1001.11.00 - - Seed 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

891 1001.19.00 - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- Other :

892 1001.91.00 - - Seed 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1001.99 - - Other :

- - - Fit for human consumption :

893 1001.99.11 - - - - Meslin 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

894 1001.99.12 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

895 1001.99.19 - - - - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- - - Other :

896 1001.99.91 - - - - Meslin 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

897 1001.99.99 - - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.02 Rye.

898 1002.10.00 - Seed 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

899 1002.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.03 Barley.

900 1003.10.00 - Seed 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

901 1003.90.00 - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.04 Oats.

902 1004.10.00 - Seed 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

903 1004.90.00 - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.05 Maize (corn).

904 1005.10.00 - Seed 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1005.90 - Other :

905 1005.90.10 - - Popcorn 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

906 1005.90.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.06 Rice.

1006.10 - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough) :

907 1006.10.10 - - Suitable for sowing Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

908 1006.10.90 - - Other Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

1006.20 - Husked (brown) rice :

909 1006.20.10 - - Hom Mali rice Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

910 1006.20.90 - - Other Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

1006.30 - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished

or glazed :
911 1006.30.30 - - Glutinous rice Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

912 1006.30.40 - - Hom Mali rice Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

- - Other :

913 1006.30.91 - - - Parboiled rice Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

914 1006.30.99 - - - Other Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

1006.40 - Broken rice :

915 1006.40.10 - - Of a kind used for animal feed Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

916 1006.40.90 - - Other Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

10.07 Grain sorghum.

917 1007.10.00 - Seed 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

918 1007.90.00 - Other 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other cereals.

919 1008.10.00 - Buckwheat 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- Millet :
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
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No
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(2017)
Description of Goods Base rate Category

920 1008.21.00 - - Seed 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

921 1008.29.00 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

922 1008.30.00 - Canary seeds 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

923 1008.40.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

924 1008.50.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

925 1008.60.00 - Triticale 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

926 1008.90.00 - Other cereals 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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No HS/AHTN

2017

Code

Description

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

10.01 Wheat and meslin.

- Durum wheat :

890 1001.11.00 - - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

891 1001.19.00 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Other:

892 1001.91.00 - - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99 - - Other:

- - - Fit for human consumption:

893 1001.99.11 - - - - Meslin 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

894 1001.99.12 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

895 1001.99.19 - - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - Other:

896 1001.99.91 - - - - Meslin 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

897 1001.99.99 - - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.02 Rye.

898 1002.10.00 - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

899 1002.90.00 - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.03 Barley.

900 1003.10.00 - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

901 1003.90.00 - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.04 Oats.

902 1004.10.00 - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

903 1004.90.00 - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.05 Maize (corn).

904 1005.10.00 -  Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1005.90 -  Other:

905 1005.90.10 - - Popcorn 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

906 1005.90.90 - - Other 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

10.06 Rice.

1006.10 -  Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

907 1006.10.10 - - Suitable for sowing 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

908 1006.10.90 - - Other 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

1006.20 -  Husked (brown) rice:

909 1006.20.10 - - Hom Mali rice 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

910 1006.20.90 - - Other 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

1006.30 -  Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or

glazed:

911 1006.30.30 - - Glutinous rice 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

912 1006.30.40 - - Hom Mali rice 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

- - Other:

913 1006.30.91 - - - Parboiled rice 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U
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914 1006.30.99 - - - Other 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

1006.40 - Broken rice:

915 1006.40.10 - - Of a kind used for animal feed 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

916 1006.40.90 - - Other 5 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

10.07 Grain sorghum.

917 1007.10.00 - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

918 1007.90.00 - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other cereals.

919 1008.10.00 -  Buckwheat 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Millet:

920 1008.21.00 - - Seed 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

921 1008.29.00 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

922 1008.30.00 -  Canary seeds 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

923 1008.40.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

924 1008.50.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

925 1008.60.00 - Triticale 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

926 1008.90.00 -  Other cereals 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: "U" (Unbound) means that there are no tariff commitments under AHKFTA for this particular tariff line.

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

10.01

-
1001.11.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1001.19.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

-
1001.91.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1001.99 - -

- - -
1001.99.11 00 - - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1001.99.12 00 - - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1001.99.19 00 - - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

- - -
1001.99.91 00 - - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1001.99.99 00 - - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.02

1002.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1002.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.03

1003.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1003.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.04

1004.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1004.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.05

1005.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1005.90 -
1005.90.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1005.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.06
1006.10 -

1006.10.10 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.10.90 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.20 -
1006.20.10 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.20.90 - -
1006.20.90 10 - - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.20.90 90 - - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.30 -

1006.30.30 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.30.40 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O

- -
1006.30.91 00 - - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.30.99 00 - - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.40 -
1006.40.10 00 - - 15% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O
1006.40.90 00 - - 40% EL kg N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O N.O

10.07

1007.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1007.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

10.08

1008.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
-
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Wheat and meslin.
Durum wheat:

Seed
Other

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

Other:
Seed
Other:

Fit for human consumption:
Meslin
Wheat grain without husk
Other

Other:
Meslin
Other

Rye.
Seed
Other

Barley.
Seed
Other

Oats.
Seed
Other

Maize (corn).
Seed
Other:

Popcorn
Other

Rice.
Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

Suitable for sowing
Other

Husked (brown) rice:
Hom Mali rice
Other:

Glutinous rice
Other

Semi-milled or wholly milled rice,

whether or not polished or glazed:

Glutinous rice
Hom Mali rice
Other:

Parboiled rice
Other

Broken rice:
Of a kind used for animal feed
Other

Grain sorghum.
Seed
Other

Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds;

other cereals.
Buckwheat
Millet:



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)
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(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

1008.21.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.29.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.40.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.50.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.60.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1008.90.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Fonio (Digitaria spp .)
Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa )
Triticale
Other cereals

Seed
Other

Canary seeds

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Wheat and meslin.

- Durum wheat:

1001.11.00 00 1001.11.00.00 - - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.19.00 00 1001.19.00.00 - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

1001.91.00 00 1001.91.00.00 - - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Other:

- - - Fit for human consumption:

1001.99.11 00 1001.99.11.00 - - - - Meslin kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.12 00 1001.99.12.00 - - - - Wheat  grain without husk kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.19 00 1001.99.19.00 - - - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - - Other:

1001.99.91 00 1001.99.91.00 - - - - Meslin kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1001.99.99 00 1001.99.99.00 - - - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rye.

1002.10.00 00 1002.10.00.00 - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1002.90.00 00 1002.90.00.00 - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barley.

1003.10.00 00 1003.10.00.00 - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1003.90.00 00 1003.90.00.00 - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oats.

1004.10.00 00 1004.10.00.00 - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1004.90.00 00 1004.90.00.00 - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maize (corn).

1005.10.00 00 1005.10.00.00 - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other:

1005.90.10 00 1005.90.10.00 - - Popcorn kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1005.90.90 00 1005.90.90.00 - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rice.

- Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

1006.10.10 00 1006.10.10.00 - - Suitable for sowing kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1006.10.90 00 1006.10.90.00 - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Husked (brown) rice:

1006.20.10 00 1006.20.10.00 - - Hom Mali rice kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.20.90 1006.20.90. - - Other:

1006.20.90 10 1006.20.90.10 - - - - - - Shwebo Khunni kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.20.90 20 1006.20.90.20 - - - - - - Ngasein kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.20.90 30 1006.20.90.30 - - - - - - Paw Sah Hmwe kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.20.90 40 1006.20.90.40 - - - - - - Emata kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.20.90 90 1006.20.90.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or

not polished or glazed:

1006.30.30 1006.30.30. - - Glutinous rice:

1006.30.30 10 1006.30.30.10 - - - - - - Kauknyin, Myanmar 15% kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.30.30 90 1006.30.30.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.30.40 00 1006.30.40.00 - - Hom Mali rice kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

- - Other:

1006.30.91 00 1006.30.91.00 - - - Parboiled rice kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.30.99 00 1006.30.99.00 - - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

- Broken rice:

1006.40.10 00 1006.40.10.00 - - Of a kind used for animal feed kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.40.90 1006.40.90. - - Other:

1006.40.90 10 1006.40.90.10 - - - - - - B Extra kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.40.90 20 1006.40.90.20 - - - - - - B 1 & 2 Extra kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.40.90 30 1006.40.90.30 - - - - - -  B 1 & 2 Mixed kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.40.90 40 1006.40.90.40 - - - - - - B 2, 3 & 4 Mixed kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1006.40.90 90 1006.40.90.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 EL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Grain sorghum.

1007.10.00 00 1007.10.00.00 - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1007.90.00 00 1007.90.00.00 - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other

cereals.

1008.10.00 00 1008.10.00.00 - Buckwheat kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Millet:

1008.21.00 00 1008.21.00.00 - - Seed kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.29.00 00 1008.29.00.00 - - Other kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.30.00 00 1008.30.00.00 - Canary seeds kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.40.00 00 1008.40.00.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.50.00 00 1008.50.00.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.60.00 00 1008.60.00.00 - Triticale kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008.90.00 00 1008.90.00.00 - Other cereals kg 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
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1520 10.01 Wheat and meslin.

1521 - Durum wheat:

1522 1001.11.00 - - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1523 1001.19.00 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1524 - Other:

1525 1001.91.00 - - Seed 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1526 1001.99 - - Other:

1527 - - - Fit for human consumption:

1528 1001.99.11 - - - - Meslin 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1529 1001.99.12 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1530 1001.99.19 - - - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1531 - - - Other:

1532 1001.99.91 - - - - Meslin 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1533 1001.99.99 - - - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1534

1535 10.02 Rye.

1536 1002.10.00 - Seed 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1537 1002.90.00 - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1538

1539 10.03 Barley.

1540 1003.10.00 - Seed 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1541 1003.90.00 - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1542

1543 10.04 Oats.

1544 1004.10.00 - Seed 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1545 1004.90.00 - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1546

1547 10.05 Maize (corn).

1548 1005.10.00 - Seed 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1549 1005.90 - Other:

1550 1005.90.10 - - Popcorn 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1551 1005.90.90 - - Other:

1552 1005.90.90A - - - In-Quota 35 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1553 1005.90.90B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1554

1555 10.06 Rice.

1556 1006.10 - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

1557 1006.10.10 - - Suitable for sowing 0 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1558 1006.10.90 - - Other:
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1559 1006.10.90A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1560 1006.10.90B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1561 1006.20 - Husked (brown) rice:

1562 1006.20.10 - - Hom Mali rice:

1563 1006.20.10A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1564 1006.20.10B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1565 1006.20.90 - - Other:

1566 1006.20.90A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1567 1006.20.90B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1568
1006.30 - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or

not polished or glazed:
1569 1006.30.30 - - Glutinous rice:

1570 1006.30.30A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1571 1006.30.30B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1572 1006.30.40 - - Hom Mali rice:

1573 1006.30.40A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1574 1006.30.40B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1575 - - Other:

1576 1006.30.91 - - - Parboiled rice:

1577 1006.30.91A - - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1578 1006.30.91B - - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1579 1006.30.99 - - - Other:

1580 1006.30.99A - - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1581 1006.30.99B - - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1582 1006.40 - Broken rice:

1583 1006.40.10 - - Of a kind used for animal feed:

1584 1006.40.10A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1585 1006.40.10B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1586 1006.40.90 - - Other:

1587 1006.40.90A - - - In-Quota 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1588 1006.40.90B - - - Out-Quota 50 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1589

1590 10.07 Grain sorghum.

1591 1007.10.00 - Seed 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1592 1007.90.00 - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1593

1594
10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other

cereals.
1595 1008.10.00 - Buckwheat 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2
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1596 - Millet:

1597 1008.21.00 - - Seed 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1598 1008.29.00 - - Other 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1599 1008.30.00 - Canary seeds 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1600 1008.40.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp. ) 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1601 1008.50.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1602 1008.60.00 - Triticale 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1603 1008.90.00 - Other cereals 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1604

3
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ASEAN – Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 
 

ANNEX 2-1 
 
 

SCHEDULES OF TARIFF COMMITMENTS 
 

Part 9 
 

Schedule of Singapore 
 

Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the 
other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which 
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore. 
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10.01 Wheat and meslin.
- Durum wheat :

1001.11.00 00 - - Seed 0 NT1 -

1001.19.00 00 - - Other 0 NT1 -

- Other :

1001.91.00 00 - - Seed 0 NT1 -

1001.99 - - Other :

- - - Fit for human consumption :

1001.99.11 00 - - - - Meslin 0 NT1 -

1001.99.12 00 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 0 NT1 -

1001.99.19 00 - - - - Other 0 NT1 -

- - - Other :

1001.99.91 00 - - - - Meslin 0 NT1 -

1001.99.99 00 - - - - Other 0 NT1 -

10.02 Rye.

1002.10.00 00 - Seed 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1002.90.00 00 - Other 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

10.03 Barley.

1003.10.00 00 - Seed 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1003.90.00 00 - Other 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

10.04 Oats.

1004.10.00 00 - Seed 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1004.90.00 00 - Other 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

10.05 Maize (corn).

1005.10.00 00 - Seed 2.75 

Baht/Kg.

NT1 Kg - 2.75 - 2.75

1005.90 - Other :

1005.90.10 00 - - Popcorn 2.75 

Baht/Kg.

EL -

1005.90.90 00 - - Other 73 EL -

10.06 Rice.

1006.10 - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough) :

1006.10.10 00 - - Suitable for sowing 52 EL -

1006.10.90 00 - - Other 52 EL -

1006.20 - Husked (brown) rice :

1006.20.10 00 - - Hom Mali rice 52 EL -

1006.20.90 00 - - Other 52 EL -

1006.30 - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or glazed :

1006.30.30 00 - - Glutinous rice 52 EL -

1006.30.40 00 - - Hom Mali rice 52 EL -

- - Other :

1006.30.91 00 - - - Parboiled rice 52 EL -

1006.30.99 00 - - - Other 52 EL -

1006.40 - Broken rice :

1006.40.10 00 - - Of a kind used for animal feed 52 EL -

1006.40.90 00 - - Other 52 EL -

10.07 Grain sorghum.

1007.10.00 00 - Seed 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1007.90.00 00 - Other 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other cereals.

1008.10.00 00 - Buckwheat 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

- Millet :

1008.21.00 00 - - Seed 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.29.00 00 - - Other 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.30.00 00 - Canary seeds 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.40.00 00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.50.00 00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.60.00 00 - Triticale 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1008.90.00 00 - Other cereals 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

 2031

Exempted Exempted

 2025

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 10:

Schedule of Thailand
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1402 Chapter 10

1403 Cereals

1404

1405 10.01 Wheat and meslin.

1406 - Durum wheat:

1407 1001.11.00 - - Seed 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1408 1001.19.00 - - Other 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1409 - Other:

1410 1001.91.00 - - Seed 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1411 1001.99 - - Other:

1412 - - - Fit for human consumption:

1413 1001.99.11 - - - - Meslin EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1414 1001.99.12 - - - - Wheat grain without husk 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1415 1001.99.19 - - - - Other 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1416 - - - Other:

1417 1001.99.91 - - - - Meslin EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1418 1001.99.99 - - - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1419

1420 10.02 Rye.

1421 1002.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1422 1002.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1423

1424 10.03 Barley.

1425 1003.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1426 1003.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1427

1428 10.04 Oats.

1429 1004.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1430 1004.90.00 - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1431

1432 10.05 Maize (corn).

1433 1005.10.00 - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1434 1005.90 - Other:

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 11:

Schedule of Viet Nam

Count  HS 2017 Description
Base rate

(%)
Category
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AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
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1435 1005.90.10 - - Popcorn EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1436 1005.90.90 - - Other 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1437

1438 10.06 Rice.

1439 1006.10 - Rice in the husk (paddy or rough):

1440 1006.10.10 - - Suitable for sowing 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1441 1006.10.90 - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1442 1006.20 - Husked (brown) rice:

1443 1006.20.10 - - Hom Mali rice EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1444 1006.20.90 - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1445 1006.30 - Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not

polished or glazed:

1446 1006.30.30 - - Glutinous rice EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1447 1006.30.40 - - Hom Mali rice EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1448 - - Other:

1449 1006.30.91 - - - Parboiled rice EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1450 1006.30.99 - - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1451 1006.40 - Broken rice:

1452 1006.40.10 - - Of a kind used for animal feed EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1453 1006.40.90 - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1454

1455 10.07 Grain sorghum.

1456 1007.10.00 - Seed 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1457 1007.90.00 - Other 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1458

1459 10.08 Buckwheat, millet and canary seeds; other cereals.

1460 1008.10.00 - Buckwheat 3 NT1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1461 - Millet:

1462 1008.21.00 - - Seed 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1463 1008.29.00 - - Other 0 NT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1464 1008.30.00 - Canary seeds 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1465 1008.40.00 - Fonio (Digitaria spp .) 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1466 1008.50.00 - Quinoa (Chenopodium quinoa ) 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1467 1008.60.00 - Triticale 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1468 1008.90.00 - Other cereals 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1469

3
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